| CHOOSE ONE | | | | | | | | | Page 1 |
|---|---|----------------------|-------------------------------|----------|----------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| CHOOSE ONE. | | Grant and | Cooper | ative | Agreen | nent | | | ONE: OOPERATIVE GREEMENT |
| 1. GRANTICOOPERATINAL SACESSMENT NUMBER 2. SUPPLEMENT NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. COMPLETIC 1. GRANTICOOPERATINAL STORE AND | | | | | | | | XG | RANT |
| NBC-38-10-943 M0002 03/05/2014 INSUED BY 0.5. NRC - RG MARCO RECENTION IN MARKAN DEVOLUTION BANKA VEND B. ISSUED BY 0.5. NRC - RG Maing Address: Acquisition Markan Street On Markan Vendor Recent Street Conversion of Markan Vendor Recent Street Conversion | DOSE ONE: | | FACILITIES | | RESEARCH | | SDCR | | AINING |
| AND AD AD AD A | ANT/COOPERATIVE AC | GREEMENT NUMBER | | | NUMBER | | | 4. COMP | LETION DATE |
| BASEACOPRESS OF RECEIPTINT (No. Siver Concerns) State Mating Address: Acquisition Monagement Division NAME OF RECENT SHE GROUND STALL STOP 22 Mating Address: Acquisition Monagement Division NAME OF RECENT SHE GROUND STALL STOP 22 Mating Address: Acquisition Monagement Division NAME OF RECENT SHE GROUND STALL STOP 22 PRINCIPAL BAVESTIGATION NO. (TIN) 9 PRINCIPAL BAVESTIGATION OPCORANTINE 7. TAXPAVER IDENTIFICATION NO. (TIN) 0 PRINCIPAL BAVESTIGATION/ORGANIZATIONS PROJECT OR PROGRAM MCR. (Mare & Promo) Dr. Dev Cladmbarsam 8. GOMMERICAL & GOVERNMENT ENTITY (CAGE NO. Dr. Dev Cladmbarsam Email: dcc@unr.edu; Phone: 775-784-7066 8. RESEARCH, PROJECT OR PROGRAM TITLE Driversity of Nevada Nuclear Fellowship Program in Materials and Thermal Science 11. PURPOSE Bee Schedule FUNDING HISTORY 12. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) 55001 7001 PREVIOUS 13. AVARD HISTORY 138 FUNDING HISTORY 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA S150,001 00 TOTAL 15. POINTS OF CONTACT JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT NAME MAL STOP ELEPHONE E-MAILADDRESS 16. POINTS OF CONTACT NAME MAUE STOP | | | M000. | | | | · | | |
| 7. TXXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NO. (TIN) PROGRAM MGR. (Name & Phone) 0. RESERCUL PROJECT OR PROGRAM TITLE Dr. Dev Chidambaram Daiversity of Nevada Nuclear Fellowship Program in Materials and Thermal Science 11. dcc@unr.edu; Phone: 775-784-7066 12. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) 55/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 13A. 13A. PREMOUS THISACTION MARE STORY PREMOUS THART Sound THISACTION Sound TOTAL Sound TOTAL Sound TOTAL Sound TOTAL Sound Sound TOTAL Sound | ME/ADDRESS OF RECI D OF REGENTS, NSHE, O NORTH VIRGINIA ST MAIL | | ounty, State, Zip) A, RENO | | ing Address: Acqu: Mail | isition Stop: 3 | Managemen 3WFN-05-C | 64MP | |
| 8 COMMERCIAL & GOVERNMENT ENTITY (CAGE) NO. Email: dcc@unr.edu; Phone: 775-784-7066 10: RESEARCH, PROJECT OR PROGRAM TITLE Jniversity of Nevada Nuclear Fellowship Program in Materials and Thermal Science 11: dcc@unr.edu; Phone: 775-784-7066 12: PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) 55/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 13A AWARD HISTORY 13B FUNDING HISTORY 13B FUNDING HISTORY 13A AWARD HISTORY 13A AWARD HISTORY 13B FUNDING HISTORY 13A AWARD HISTORY 13B FUNDING HISTORY 13A AWARD HISTORY 13A S0:00 Total 13A AWARD HISTORY S0:00 13A S0:00 Total NonCASH SHARE \$100.00 Total NON-CASH SHARE \$100.00 Total 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA < | | DN NO. (TIN) | <u></u> | | | | NIZATION'S P | ROJECT OR | |
| Jniversity of Nevada Nuclear Fellowship Program in Materials and Thermal Science II. PURPOSE See Schedule 12. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) D5/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 ISA. AWARD HISTORY ISA. AWARD HISTORY THIS ACTION \$399,997,00 CASH SHARE \$0.00 NON-CASH SHARE \$0.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INON-CASH SHARE \$100 INON-CASH SHORE NON | MMERCIAL & GOVERN | MENT ENTITY (CAGE) N | 0. | 1 | | | one: 775 | -784-7066 | |
| See Schedule 12 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) 05/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 13A. AWARD HISTORY 13B. FUNDING HISTORY 13A. AWARD HISTORY 13B. FUNDING HISTORY 13B. FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS THIS ACTION CASH SHARE \$0.00 NON-CASH SHARE \$1000 CONN-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 RECIPIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL \$399,997.00 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA PURCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS. TECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL ADMINISTRATOR NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL PAYMENTS Image: Status 16. THIS AVARD IS MADE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF : Pursuant to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended 17. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: Image: Provisions in provisions in provisions in provisions in provisions is Special Conditions and REPORTS Image: Provisions and performents and conditions an | | | lowship Prog | ram in | Materials an | d Ther | mal Scie | nce | |
| See Schedule 12 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (Approximately) 25/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 13.A. AWARD HISTORY 13.B. FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS 13.A. AWARD HISTORY 13.B. FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS 13.A. AWARD HISTORY 13.B. FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS 14.SCOUNT 100 15. Solo 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT 20.CCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 20.CCHASE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: 20.CCHASE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: 20.CCHASE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: 21. APPLICABLE ENCLOSURE(S), IF CHECKED: 22. CONTRACTING ROVISIONS 23. POPTORISIONS AND REPORTS 23. CCONTRACTING RONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC 24. REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS 24. CCONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER 25. DATE 03/05/2014 24. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 25. DATE 03/05/2014 | IRPOSE | | | | | | | | |
| 05/01/2010 through 09/30/2015 I3A AWARD HISTORY I3B FUNDING HISTORY I3A AWARD HISTORY I3B FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS \$399,997.00 PREVIOUS ITHIS ACTION \$0.00 TOTAL CASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 ITH ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA PURCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. IS. POINTS OF CONTACT STATUS IS. POINTS OF CONTACT NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE ECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL SWEN/3A12 301-2870718 NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 30FN/3A12 301-2870718 NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 30FN/3A12 301-2870718 NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 30FN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy. Hebron-Isreal@nrc. Nancy. Hebron-Isreal@nrc. NEGOTIATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| DA. AWARD HISTORY 13B FUNDING HISTORY PREVIOUS \$399,997,00 PREVIOUS \$399,997,00 PREVIOUS PREVIOUS \$0.00 THIS ACTION \$30.00 TOTAL SAN SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL \$30.00 TOTAL NON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL \$399,997.00 TOTAL 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA \$399,997.00 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 5. POINTS OF CONTACT NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS VEGOTIATOR NAMEY JWEN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy.Hebron-Tisreal@nrc. VEGOTIATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR Nancy.Hebron-Tisreal@nrc. VEGOTIATOR EA HIS AWARD IS MADE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF: PURSUANT to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended VI. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: IB. APPLICABLE ENCLOSURE(S), IF CHECKED: PROVISIONS PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS MO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS PROVISIONS PREVIDENTS PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS MITED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT OUNTED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRAC | | NCE (Approximately) | | | | | | | |
| REVIOUS \$399,997.00 PREVIOUS HIS ACTION \$0.00 THIS ACTION ASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL ONC-GASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL UNC-GASH SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL INC-GASH SHARE \$151,001.00 INC-GASH SHARE URC/PIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE \$399,997.00 INC-GASH SHARE URC/HASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. POINTS OF CONTACT INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE INC-GASH SHARE S. MARE NO MADE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF : INC-GASH SHARE S | 01/2010 throug | h 09/30/2015 | | | | | | | |
| HIS ACTION \$0.00 THIS ACTION SASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL NON-CASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL SOUCASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 Image: Contact in the image: Conta | | AWARD | HISTORY | | | | | FUNDING HISTO | |
| SASH SHARE \$0.00 TOTAL VON-CASH SHARE \$0.00 VON-CASH SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL \$399,997.00 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. A. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. S. POINTS OF CONTACT TECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL WENDITS APPROPRIATION AMOUNT STATUS SOUNDER THE AUTHORITY OF: PURSUANT to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended IT. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: XON CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS POP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THIS GRANT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT | | | \$399 | | | | | | \$399,99 |
| NON-CASH SHARE 30.00 RECIPIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL \$399,997.00 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 15. POINTS OF CONTACT MAIL STOP TECHNICAL OFFICER NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS TECHNICAL OFFICER NAME NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS VEGOTIATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATOR Image: Statement (S), IF CHECKED: IB. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: Image: Statement (S), IF CHECKED: IMO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS Image: Special Conditions IF OP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>THIS ACTION</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$</td></t<> | | | | | THIS ACTION | | | | \$ |
| RECIPIENT SHARE \$151,001.00 TOTAL \$399,997.00 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. A.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. S. POINTS OF CONTACT FECHNICAL OFFICER NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS FECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL SWEN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy. Hebron-Isreal@nrc. Hebron-Isreal@nrc. WEGOTIATOR | | | | | | TOTAL | | | \$399,99 |
| TOTAL \$399,997.00 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS STATUS STATUS AMOUNT STATUS | | _ <u></u> | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| 4. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS URCHASE REQUEST NO. JOB ORDER NO. AMOUNT STATUS 5. POINTS OF CONTACT | PIENT SHARE | | | · | | <u> </u> | | | |
| S. POINTS OF CONTACT NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS. ECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy.Hebron-Isreal@nrc. DIMINISTRATOR | | | | | | | • | | |
| NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS TECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy.Hebron-Isreal@nrc. Negotiator | HASE REQUEST NO. | JOB C | RDER NO. | | AMOUNT | | | STATUS | 3 |
| NAME MAIL STOP TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS TECHNICAL OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy.Hebron-Isreal@nrc. Negotiator | | | | | | | | l | |
| Intercentical OFFICER NANCY V. HEBRON-ISREAL 3WFN/3A12 301-2870718 Nancy.Hebron-Isreal@nrc. NEGOTIATOR Intercention Intercention Intercention Intercention ADMINISTRATOR Intercention Intercention Intercention Intercention ADMINISTRATOR Intercention Intercention Intercention Intercention Intercention ADMINISTRATOR Intercention Inter | OINTS OF CONTACT | I | | | | | | I | |
| NEGOTIATOR | | NAME | | MAIL STO | P TELEPHO | ONE | | E-MAIL ADDRE | ss |
| ADMINISTRATOR AVAMENTS PAYMENTS Image: Constracting/GRANT OFFICER Pursuant to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended 17. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: Image: Constracting Provisions Image: Constracting/GRANT OFFICER Image: Constracting Constracti | INICAL OFFICER | JANCY V. HEBRON | -ISREAL 3 | WFN/3A1 | 2 301-287 | 0718 | Nancy.H | ebron-Isreal@r | nrc.gov |
| AYMENTS | DTIATOR | | | | | | | | |
| AYMENTS | NISTRATOR | | | | | | | | |
| 6. THIS AWARD IS MADE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF : Pursuant to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended 7. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: X NO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS FDP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THIS GRANT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE O3/05/2014 | | ······ | | | | | 1 | , | |
| Pursuant to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended 7. APPLICABLE STATEMENT(S), IF CHECKED: X NO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS FDP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THIS GRANT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE O3/05/2014 | | | DF : | | • | | | | |
| X NO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS FDP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE CRIKA EAM Guida dam 03/05/2014 | suant to Secti | on 31b and 141b. | b of the Ator | mic Ene | rgy Act of 1 | 954, as | amendeo | 1 | |
| X NO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS Image: Fdp terms and conditions and the agency-specific requirements apply to this grant Required publications and Reports Image: Imag | PPLICABI E STATEMEN | | | | 18. APPLICABLE | | E(S), IF CHE | CKED: | |
| FDP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE ORIKA EAM DATE OWNERIZA | - | - | SIONS | | | | · · · · | | |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT CONTRACTING/GRANT OFFICER DATE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE D ERIKA EAM Enika farm 03/05/2014 D D | | - | SENCY-SPECIFIC | | | | ATIONS AND | REPORTS | |
| ERIKA EAM Enka lam 03/05/2014 | | | ERICA | | | COOPERA | TIVE AGREE | MENT RECIPIENT | |
| ERIKA EAM Erika Eam 03/05/2014 | RACTING/GRANT OFF | ICER | DATE | | AUTHORIZED RE | PRESENTA | TIVE | <u></u> , | DATE |
| | | | | | | · | | | |
| SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE | | | SUM | N REN | NEW CEN | in i | 37 | | . |

TEMPIATE - ADMOOT

۰



Grant and Cooperative Agreement

| ITEM NO. (A) | | QUANTITY (C) | UNIT (D) | ESTIMATED COST | | |
|-----------------|---|-----------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------|--|
| | ITEM OR SERVICE (Include Specifications and Special Instructions) (B) | | | UNIT PRICE (E) | AMOUNT (F) | |
| | CFDA Number: 77.008 | | | | | |
| | The purpose of this modification is to extend the | | | | | |
| | period of performance. | | | | | |
| | As a result of this modification: | | | | | |
| | 1. ATTACHMENT A - SCHEDULE, | | | | | |
| | A. Section A.2 PERIOD OF GRANT, delete in its | | | | | |
| | entirety and replace with the following: | | | | | |
| | "1. The effective date of this Grant is May 1, | | | | | |
| | 2010. The completion date of this Grant is | | | | | |
| | September 30, 2015. | | | | | |
| | 2. Funds obligated in this grants are available | | | | | |
| | for program expenditures for the period: | | | | | |
| | May 1, 2010 - September 30, 2015" | | | | | |
| | B. Section A.4 AMOUNT OF AWARD AND PAYMENT | | | | | |
| | PROCEDURES, delete in its entirety and replace | | | | | |
| | with the following: | | | | | |
| | "1. The total estimated amount of this Award is | | | | | |
| | \$399,997.00 for a five year and four month | | | | | |
| | period." | | | | | |
| | ZEROREQ-OCHCO-14-0074 | | | | | |
| | All other terms and conditions remain the same | | | | | |
| | Payment: | | | | | |
| | ASAP GRANT FUNDS REIMBURSEMENT SYS | | | | | |
| | US TREASURY | | | | | |
| | Period of Performance: 05/01/2010 to 09/30/2015 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |